
August 2, 2023 

Request for Quotation 
Tonquin Trail Bridge Replacement 

The District of Tofino is inviting quotes from qualified contractors for the replacement of the Tonquin Trail bridge 
connecting the northern side of the trail with the southern end of the trail. 

A lump sum together with a cost breakdown along with unit costs for extra work shall be quoted for the complete 
works, in accordance with the Request for Quote. 

The contractor assumes the role of Principal Contractor and will be responsible for site safety at all times as well 
as for the provision of all necessary safety devices and supervision at the site so as to protect the public. 
Pedestrian traffic must be safely managed at all times while the trail is closed in the bridge replacement area.  

QUOTE SUBMISSION DATE AND TIME 

The District of Tofino reserves the right to reject any and all submissions, and the lowest price will not necessarily 
be accepted.   

All quotes must be submitted to the District of Tofino office no later than 2:00 pm, August 11, 2023.  After the 
closing date and time submissions will not be accepted. 

Quotes are to be submitted in a sealed envelope and are to be clearly labelled: 

“Tonquin Trail Bridge Replacement” 

Submissions are to be sent in via mail, courier or hand delivered (emailed or faxed submissions will not be 
accepted) to:  

Attention: Todd Staley 
District of Tofino 

PO Box 9 / 121 Third Street 
Tofino BC, 
V0R 2Z0 

Questions are to be directed to Todd Staley, Project Manager – Community Services 
tstaley@tofino.ca        



 

 
 

1.0  SCHEDULE 
 
Work Schedule: 
 

• All works to be completed prior to October 1, 2023.   
 
2.0   SCOPE OF WORK 
 
The works to be completed are included in Appendix A.   
 
 
3.0 GENERAL   
 
The drawings have been prepared assuming work to be completed in fairly dry conditions.  Contractor to modify 
practices in wet weather as required at no additional cost.   
 
Contractor to arrange for and receive all necessary permits required to complete the works exclusive of the 
environmental permitting which is to be issued to District of Tofino.   
 
Construction notifications to the residents shall be provided by District of Tofino.  The Contractor shall provide a 
minimum of 7 business days notice to the District prior to commencing work.   
 
The contractor shall familiarize themselves with the site.   
 
4.0 SITE PREPARATION/EARTHWORKS 
 
Dispose of excess material and vegetation off site.   
   
5.0 EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL 
 
The Contractor is responsible for ensuring that erosion and sediment control methods are in place and are 
maintained until the Final Completion is issued.  Erosion and sediment control methods shall be in accordance with 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada and Ministry of Water, Lands and Air Protection Handbook entitled ‘Land 
Development Guidelines for the Protection of Aquatic Habitat, September 1993’.  It is incumbent upon the Bidder 
to acquire these guidelines and be familiar with the requirements therein.  The document can be downloaded at 
http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/Library/165353.pdf. 
 
6.0 LAYOUT 
 
Layout will be the responsibility of the contractor. 
 
7.0 MATERIALS TESTING 
 
Materials testing will be as required by the District.  The District will retain a testing firm directly if required.   
 
10.0 INSURANCE 
 
10.1  The Contractor shall procure and maintain, at its own expense and cost, the insurance policies listed below, 
with limits no less than those shown in the respective items, unless in connection with the performance of some 
particular part of the Work or Services, the District advises in writing that it has determined that the exposure to 
liability justifies less limits. The insurance policy or policies shall be maintained continuously from commencement 
of the Work or Services until total completion of the Work or Services or such longer period as may be specified by 
the District. 
 

http://www.dfo-mpo.gc.ca/Library/165353.pdf


 

 
 

As a minimum, the contractor shall, without limiting its obligations or liabilities under any other contract with the 
District, procure and maintain, as its own expense and cost, the following insurance policies: 
 
a)  Workers’ Compensation Insurance covering all employees of contractor engaged in the Work or Services in 
accordance with the statutory requirements of the province or territory having jurisdiction over such employee. 

 
b)  Comprehensive General Liability Insurance 

(i) providing for an inclusive limit of not less than $2,000,000 for each occurrence or accident; 
(ii) providing for all sums which the contractor shall become legally obligated to pay for damages because of 
bodily injury (including death at any time resulting there from) sustained by any person or persons because 
of damage to or destruction of property sustained by an occurrence or accident arising out of or related to 
the Work of Services or any operations carried on in connection with this Contract; 
 

c)   Automobile Liability Insurance covering all motor vehicles, owned, operated and used or to be used by the 
contractor directly or indirectly in the performance of the Work or Services. The Limit of Liability shall not be less 
than $2,000,000 inclusive, for loss or damage including personal injuries and death resulting from any one accident 
or occurrence. 
 
10.2. THE DISTRICT NAMED AS ADDITIONAL INSURED 
The policies required by Section 10.b) above shall provide that the District is named as an Additional Insured 
thereunder and that said policies are primary without any right contribution from any insurance otherwise 
maintained by the District. 
 
10.3  CERTIFICATES OF INSURANCE 
Upon award, the Contractor agrees to submit Certificates of Insurance for itself and for all of its subcontractors to 
the District of Tofino prior to commencing the Work or providing the Services. Such Certificates shall provide that 
30 days’ written notice shall be given to the District, prior to any material changes or cancellations of any such 
policy or policies. 
 
10.4 ADDITIONAL INSURANCE 
The Contractor may take out such additional insurance, as it may consider necessary and desirable. All such 
additional insurance shall be at no expense to the District.  
 
10.5  INSURANCE COMPANIES 
All insurance, which the Contractor is required to obtain with respect to this contract, shall be with insurance 
companies registered in and licensed to underwrite such insurance in the province of British Columbia. 
 
10.6   FAILURE TO PROVIDE 
If the Contractor fails to do all or anything which is required of it with regard to insurance, the District may do all 
that is necessary to effect and maintain such insurance, and any monies expended by the District shall be 
repayable by and recovered from the Contractor. The Contractor expressly authorizes the District to deduct from 
any monies owing the Contractor, any monies owing by the Contractor to the District. 
 
10.7   NONPAYMENT OF LOSSES 
The failure or refusal to pay losses by any insurance on behalf of the Contractor or any subcontractor shall not be 
held to waive or release the Contractor or subcontractor from any of the provisions of the Insurance Requirements 
or this Contract, with respect to the liability of the Contractor otherwise. Any insurance deductible maintained by 
the Contractor or any subcontractor under any of the insurance policies is solely for their account and any such 
amount. 
 
LIST OF DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS 
 
Appendix A - Description and location of work to be completed shown on drawings S01 to S03. 
Appendix B – Drawing S03 to S07 Site Plan and Typical Section 
 



Fil
e: 

H:\
Pr

oj
ec

ts
\0

75
5-

02
6 

To
nq

ui
n 

Bri
dg

e 
Re

pl
ac

e
me

nt\
04

S 
Dr

a
wi

ng
s\

St
ru

ct
ur

al\
Ac

ti
ve

\0
75

5-
02

6 
S0

0.
d

wg
 
Pl

ot 
Ti

me
: 

Ju
l 

27
, 

20
23

 -
 2

:2
4p

m 
Us

er
: 

P
Un

gh
y

H E R O L D  P R O J E C T  N

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

Co
py

ri
gh

t 
re

se
rv

ed
. 

Th
is

 d
ra

wi
ng

 r
e

ma
in

s t
he

 e
xc

lu
si

ve
 p

ro
pe

rt
y 

of 
He

ro
ld

 
En

gi
ne

eri
ng

 L
i

mit
ed

 a
nd

 
ma

y 
no

t 
be

 r
eu

se
d 

or
 r

ep
ro

du
ce

d 
wit

ho
ut 

wri
tt

en
 c

on
se

nt 
of 

He
ro

ld
 
En

gi
ne

eri
ng

 L
i

mit
ed

.

G E N E R A L N O T E S

D E S C RI P TI O N

C O V E R S H E E T A N D D R A WI N G LI S T0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 0

D R A WI N G N U M B E R

D R A WI N G LI S T

P L A N A N D E L E V A TI O N 

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 1

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 4

S E C TI O N S A N D D E T AI L S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 6 GI R D E R S, DI A P H R A G M S A N D B R A CI N G

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6- S 0 7

T O N UI N B RI D G E

R E P L A C E M E N T

E I S TI N G SI T E P L A N0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 2

P R E C A S T B A L L A S T W A L L A N D MI S C E L L A N E O U S D E T AI L S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 3

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6 S 0 5

G E N E R A L A R R A N G E M E N T

p er mit t o pr a cti c e n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

S T E E L

1. P R O VI D E S T R U C T U R A L S T E E L T O C S A G 4 0. 2 0- 0 4/ G 4 0. 2 1- 0 4 O R A S T M A 9 9 2 WI T H T H E F O L L O WI N G G R A D E S:

            WI D E F L A N G E B E A M S A N D C O L U M N S  3 5 0 W ( 5 0 W) O R A S T M A 9 9 2/ A 9 9 2 M O R A S T M A 9 1 3/ A 9 1 3 M G R A D E 5 0
         C H A N N E L S A N D A N G L E S            3 0 0 W ( 4 4 W)
             MI S C E L L A N E O U S S T E E L P L A T E S  3 0 0 W ( 4 4 W)

2. A L L S T E E L T O B E H O T DI P P E D G A L V A NI Z E D.

3. B O L T E D C O N N E C TI O N S B E T W E E N S T E E L C O M P O N E N T S S H A L L U TI LI Z E G A L V A NI Z E D A S T M A 3 2 5 T Y P E 1 B O L T S C O M P L E T E WI T H
M A T C HI N G N U T S A N D W A S H E R S, U N L E S S O T H E R WI S E S H O W N O N D R A WI N G S.

4. F O R O T H E R C O N N E C TI O N S B O L T S, N U T S, M A L L E A B L E I R O N W A S H E R S, L A G S C R E W S, A R D O X S PI K E S A N D N AI L S, S H A L L B E H O T DI P
G A L V A NI Z E D F O R E X T E RI O R U S E. N AI L S A N D S PI K E S T O C O N F O R M T O C S A B 1 1 1- 1 9 7 4, S 4 0 6- 9 2. B O L T S A N D N U T S S H A L L C O N F O R M
T O A S T M A 3 0 7.

5. W E L DI N G S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C S A W 5 9 B Y F A B RI C A T O R S A N D E R E C T O R S C E R TI FI E D B Y T H E C A N A DI A N W E L DI N G
B U R E A U T O C S A W 4 7. 1 ( DI VI SI O N 1 O R DI VI SI O N 2).

6. A L L W E L D S S H A L L B E 6 m m FI L L E T W E L D, U N L E S S N O T E D O T H E R WI S E.

7. A L L W E L D I N S P E C TI O N S A R E T O B E P E R F O R M E D B Y A T HI R D P A R T Y C O M P A N Y R E T AI N E D B Y T H E C O N T R A C T O R A N D C E R TI FI E D T O
C S A W 1 7 8. 2

8. W E L DI N G S H A L L B E I N S P E C T E D A S F O L L O W S:
· FI L L E T W E L D S - M AI N GI R D E R F A B RI C A TI O N ( S U B- A R C) - VI S U A L - 1 0 0 %
· FI L L E T W E L D S - O T H E R - VI S U A L - 2 5 %
· C P W E L D S - R A DI O G R A P HI C O R U L T R A S O NI C - 1 0 0 %

9. A N Y F AI L U R E S I D E N TI FI E D B Y I N S P E C T O R S H A L L B E C O R R E C T E D A N D R E-I N S P E C T E D A T T H E C O N T R A C T O R S E X P E N S E.

B A L L A S T W A L L S

E X P O S U R E
C L A S S

M A XI M U M
A G G R E G A T E
SI Z E

2 8 D A Y
S T R E N G T H

C L A S S

P R E C A S T C O N C R E T E

1. A L L C O N C R E T E W O R K S H A L L C O N F O R M T O T H E R E Q UI R E M E N T S O F C A N/ C S A A 2 3. 1 A N D A 2 3. 2, L A T E S T E DI TI O N.

2. C O N C R E T E MI X E S S H A L L C O N F O R M T O C A N/ C S A A 2 3. 1 A N D A 2 3. 2 A N D S H A L L H A V E T H E F O L L O WI N G P R O P E R TI E S:

3. C O N C R E T E T E S TI N G S H A L L B E C A R RI E D O U T I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C A N/ C S A A 2 3. 1 A N D A 2 3. 2. T H E MI NI M U M N U M B E R O F
T E S T S P E R F O R M E D S H A L L B E A S P E R C S A A 2 3. 2. A D DI TI O N A L T E S TI N G S H A L L B E P E R F O R M E D A T T H E DI R E C TI O N O F T H E
S T R U C T U R A L E N GI N E E R.  C O N T R A C T O R S H A L L I N C L U D E T H E C O S T S O F T E S TI N G I N BI D A N D S H A L L R E T AI N A N
I N D E P E N D E N T T E S TI N G A G E N C Y, C E R TI FI E D B Y C S A T O D O T H E W O R K.

4. P R O VI D E A 2 0 m m C H A M F E R O N A L L E X P O S E D E D G E S O F C O N C R E T E, U N L E S S N O T E D O T H E R WI S E.

5. C O N C R E T E FI NI S H E S S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C A N/ C S A A 2 3. 1.

6. A L L C O N C R E T E C U RI N G S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C A N/ C S A A 2 3. 1. S P E CI A L P R E C A U TI O N S S H A L L B E T A K E N A S
N O T E D I N C S A A 2 3. 1 F O R P L A CI N G A N D C U RI N G C O N C R E T E A B O V E 3 0° C A N D B E L O W 5° C.

7. MI NI M U M C O N C R E T E C O V E R T O R EI N F O R CI N G S H A L L B E 5 0 m m, U N L E S S N O T E D O T H E R WI S E.

8. R EI N F O R CI N G S T E E L S H A L L C O N F O R M T O C. S. A. S P E CI FI C A TI O N G 3 0. 1 8- M, G R A D E 4 0 0.

9. A L L LI F TI N G P OI N T S A N D A N C H O R S A R E T O B E D E SI G N E D B Y A P R O F E S SI O N A L E N GI N E E R R E GI S T E R E D I N B RI TI S H
C O L U M BI A. D E SI G N A N D S U P P L Y O F LI F TI N G P OI N T S A N D A N C H O R S I S T H E R E S P O N SI BI LI T Y O F T H E C O N T R A C T O R A N D A R E
T O B E I N DI C A T E D O N S H O P D R A WI N G S F O R A P P R O V A L B Y T H E E N GI N E E R. LI F TI N G S H A L L B E D O N E O N L Y B Y A P P R O V E D
LI F TI N G A N C H O R S.

1 0. T H E C O N T R A C T O R S H A L L E N S U R E T H A T A L L P R E C A S T M E M B E R S A R E C H E C K E D F O R S T RI P PI N G A N D H A N D LI N G S T R E S S E S.

1 1. P R E- C A S T C O N C R E T E S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C S A A 2 3. 4, L A T E S T E DI TI O N

F- 22 0 m m3 5 M P a

G E N E R A L N O T E S:

I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K S

F- 22 0 m m2 5 M P a

TI M B E R

1. A L L N E W TI M B E R T O C O N F O R M T O C S A- O 1 4 1
" S O F T W O O D L U M B E R" TI M B E R G R A D E S A N D S P E CI E S A S F O L L O W S:

2. A L L TI M B E R C O N S T R U C TI O N, D E T AI L S A N D F A S T E NI N G S S H A L L C O N F O R M F U L L Y T O C S A O 8 6, C U R R E N T
E DI TI O N.

3. P R E- D RI L L A L L B O L T A N D L A G S C R E W S H A N K H O L E S ( B U T N O T L E A D H O L E S). B O L T H O L E S S H O U L D B E F U L L
L E N G T H A N D SI Z E F O R M A C HI N E B O L T S. L E A D H O L E S F O R L A G S C R E W S M U S T B E P R E- D RI L L E D 5 m m L E S S
T H A N N O MI N A L S C R E W DI A M E T E R.

M E M B E R S P E CI E S G R A D E

D E C KI N G                 ( S 1 S)

R AI L S                       ( S 4 S)

P O S T S                     ( S 4 S) G R O U P A N o. 1, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R

G R O U P A N o. 1, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R

G R O U P A N o. 1, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R 

A D H E SI V E A N C H O R S

1. A L L A N C H O R S A R E T O B E I N S T A L L E D I N S T RI C T A C C O R D A N C E WI T H T H E M A N U F A C T U R E R' S W RI T T E N
I N S T R U C TI O N S.

2. U N L E S S N O T E D O T H E R WI S E A D H E SI V E A N C H O R S S H A L L B E HI L TI ' H A S' R O D. R E F E R T O D R A WI N G S F O R A N C H O R
L O C A TI O N S, SI Z E S, C E N T R E S A N D E M B E D M E N T L E N G T H. U S E HI L TI H Y 2 0 0 M A X O R HI L TI HI T R E 5 0 0 A D H E SI V E A S
N O T E D B E L O W.

U S E HI L TI HI T H Y 2 0 0 M A X W H E N;
A Q UI C K C U R E I S R E Q UI R E D, C O N DI TI O N S A R E D R Y, H O L E S A R E H A M M E R D RI L L E D,
H O L E S A R E N O T O V E R- SI Z E D, B A S E M A T E RI A L T E M P E R A T U R E I S A B O V E 5° C E L SI U S.

U S E HI L TI HI T R E 5 0 0 W H E N;
 E X T E N D E D W O R KI N G TI M E I S R E Q UI R E D A N D C U R E TI M E I S N O T C RI TI C A L,
 H O L E S A R E D RI L L E D U SI N G DI A M O N D C O R E, P N E U M A TI C O R H A M M E R D RI L L S,

    D E E P E M B E D M E N T I S S P E CI FI E D, T H E A P P LI C A TI O N I S U N D E R W A T E R, O R H O L E S A R E O V E R SI Z E D.

3. H O L E S F O R A D H E SI V E A N C H O R S S H A L L B E C L E A N E D O U T WI T H HI G H P R E S S U R E AI R A N D  T H E N A B R U S H P RI O R
T O A N C H O R I N S T A L L A TI O N.

4. I N S T A L L E R S O F HI L TI P R O D U C T S S H A L L H A V E R E C EI V E D T R AI NI N G B Y HI L TI ( C A N A D A) C O R P. I N T H E U S E O F T H E
S P E CI FI E D P R O D U C T S. T H E G E N E R A L C O N T R A C T O R S H A L L P R O VI D E T H E D E SI G N E N GI N E E R WI T H A L E T T E R
S T A TI N G T H A T T HI S T R AI NI N G H A S B E E N C O M P L E T E D.

( N O T E F O R D E C KI N G: S U R F A C E D SI D E = C U P SI D E = U/ S O F D E C K)

S U B MI T T A L S

1. S T R U C T U R A L S T E E L S H O P D R A WI N G S M U S T B E S U B MI T T E D F O R A P P R O V A L A MI NI M U M O F 2 W E E K S P RI O R T O S T A R T O F
F A B RI C A TI O N, F A B RI C A TI O N M U S T N O T C O M M E N C E P RI O R T O A P P R O V A L O F T H E S H O P D R A WI N G S B Y T H E E N GI N E E R.

2. P R E C A S T S H O P D R A WI N G S M U S T B E S U B MI T T E D F O R A P P R O V A L A MI NI M U M O F 2 W E E K S P RI O R T O S T A R T O F F A B RI C A TI O N,
F A B RI C A TI O N M U S T N O T C O M M E N C E P RI O R T O A P P R O V A L O F T H E S H O P D R A WI N G B Y T H E E N GI N E E R.

3. S T R U C T U R A L S T E E L MI L L C E R TI FI C A T E S A N D W E L D I N S P E C TI O N R E P O R T S M U S T B E S U B MI T T E D A MI NI M U M  O F 7 2 H O U R S P RI O R
T O T R A N S P O R TI N G S T E E L C O M P O N E N T S T O SI T E, S T E E L C O M P O N E N T S M U S T N O T B E S HI P P E D P RI O R T O A P P R O V A L O F
C E R TI FI C A T E S A N D R E P O R T B Y  E N GI N E E R.

4. C O N C R E T E T E S T R E P O R T S M U S T B E S U B MI T T E D A MI NI M U M  O F 7 2 H O U R S P RI O R T O T R A N S P O R TI N G P R E C A S T C O M P O N E N T S T O
SI T E, P R E C A S T C O M P O N E N T S M U S T N O T B E S HI P P E D P RI O R T O A P P R O V A L O F T H E R E P O R T S B Y E N GI N E E R.

FI E L D R E VI E W S

1. T H E C O N T R A C T O R M U S T P R O VI D E 4 8 H O U R S N O TI C E T O T H E  E N GI N E E R F O R T H E F O L L O WI N G R E VI E W S T O B E P E R F O R M E D.
1. 1  S T R U C T U R A L S T E E L F A B RI C A TI O N R E VI E W, T O B E P E R F O R M E D O N C E F A B RI C A TI O N I S S U B S T A N TI A L L Y C O M P L E T E  A N D P RI O R

   T O S HI P PI N G O F C O M P O N E N T S.
1. 2  P R E C A S T C O N C R E T E P R E- P O U R R E VI E W, T O B E P E R F O R M E D O N C E R EI N F O R C E M E N T I S P L A C E D A N D P RI O R T O C A S TI N G O F 

    I T E M S.
1. 3  FI N A L I N S T A L L A TI O N R E VI E W, T O B E P E R F O R M E D O N C E M A J O RI T Y O F T H E S T R U C T U R E I S I N S T A L L E D.

2. A N Y D E FI CI E N CI E S N O T E D D U RI N G A FI E L D R E VI E W M U S T B E C O R R E C T E D P RI O R T O T H E C O M P L E TI O N O F T H E A F F E C T E D S T A G E
O F W O R K.

3. A D DI TI O N A L FI E L D R E VI E W S M A Y B E R E Q UI R E D A T T H E DI S C R E TI O N O F T H E E N GI N E E R.

D E M O LI TI O N

1. A L L E XI S TI N G M A T E RI A L T O B E DI S P O S E D O F O F F SI T E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H A L L L O C A L, P R O VI N CI A L A N D F E D E R A L
R E G U L A TI O N S.

2. D E M O LI TI O N O F E XI S TI N G S T R U C T U R E S T O B E C A R RI E D O U T I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H C S A S 3 5 0- M 1 5 8 0, C O D E O F P R A C TI C E F O R
S A F E T Y I N D E M O LI TI O N O F S T R U C T U R E S.

3. D E M O LI TI O N O F E XI S TI N G S T R U C T U R E( S) S H A L L B E P E R F O R M E D B Y C O N T R A C T O R P RI O R T O E R E C TI O N O F N E W S T R U C T U R E.

4. C O N T R A C T O R S H A L L B E R E S P O N SI B L E F O R V E RI F YI N G T H E SI T E C O N DI TI O N S A F T E R T H E E XI S TI N G S T R U C T U R E( S) A R E
D E M O LI S H E D A N D A C C O U N T F O R A N Y A D DI TI O N A L W O R K R E Q UI R E D A S A R E S U L T O F T H A T D E M O LI TI O N.

K E Y P L A N
N. T. S.

A P P R O XI M A T E
B RI D G E  SI T E

D E SI G N C RI T E RI A

1. D E SI G N H A S B E E N C O M P L E T E D T O C A N/ C S A S 6- 1 9 S T A N D A R D
2. D E SI G N L O A D S:

2. 1. LI V E L O A D:
2. 1. 1. 4. 0 k P a U NI F O R M L O A D
2. 1. 2. HI T A C HI E X 4 0
2. 1. 3. K U B O T A R T V- X 1 1 0 0 C U TI LI T Y V E HI C L E
2. 1. 4. MI T S U BI S HI S 3 L 2  N A DI E S E L MI NI H Y D R A U LI C E X C A V A T O R ( 3 0 2. 5 C)
2. 1. 5. C A N Y C O M S 2 5 A D U M P E R

2. 2. G U A R D R AI L S:
2. 2. 1. 1. 2 K N/ m P E R C H B D C S 6- 1 9
2. 2. 2. N O T E: G U A R D R AI L D O E S N O T C O N F O R M T O C A N/ C S A S 6- 1 9 G E O M E T R Y R E Q UI R E M E N T S P E R C L A U S E 1 2. 4. 4. 2.

2. 3. WI N D L O A D: 0. 6 8 k P a
2. 4. SI E S MI C:

2. 4. 1. S a( 0. 2) = 1. 4 6, S a( 0. 5) = 1. 3 6, S a( 1. 0) = 0. 8 9 1, S a( 2. 0) = 0. 5 3 6, S a( 5. 0) = 0. 1 7 0, S a( 1 0. 0) = 0. 0 6
2. 4. 2. P G A = 0. 6 9 5, P G V = 0. 9 4 5
2. 4. 3. R E F E R T O G E O T E C H NI C A L A S S E S S M E N T A N D A B U T M E N T D E SI G N S P E CI FI E D B Y L E W K O WI C H E N GI N E E RI N G

A S S O CI A T E S L T D.
2. 4. 4. S EI S MI C P E R F O R M A N C E C A T E G O R Y: 2 ( A B U T M E N T C O N N E C TI O N D E SI G N O N L Y)

3. R E A D S T R U C T U R A L D R A WI N G S I N C O N J U N C TI O N WI T H A L L O T H E R C O N T R A C T D R A WI N G S A N D D O C U M E N T S. R E P O R T A N Y
C O N F LI C T S T O T H E E N GI N E E R B E F O R E C O M M E N CI N G W O R K.

4. V E RI F Y A L L DI M E N SI O N S P RI O R T O C O N S T R U C TI O N.

5. T H E S E D R A WI N G S S H O W C O M P L E T E D S T R U C T U R A L C O M P O N E N T S O F T H E B RI D G E S. T E M P O R A R Y B R A CI N G A N D S H O RI N G T O
P E R F O R M T H E W O R K S A F E L Y I S T H E R E S P O N SI BI LI T Y O F T H E C O N T R A C T O R.

6. E N VI R O N M E N T A L W O R K P R O C E D U R E S, TI MI N G, A N D S P E CI A L P R E C A U TI O N S S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H T H E
R E Q UI R E M E N T S A N D LI MI T A TI O N S O F T H E F E D E R A L D E P A R T M E N T O F FI S H E RI E S A N D O C E A N S, T H E P R O VI N CI A L MI NI S T R Y O F
E N VI R O N M E N T A N D T H E DI S T RI C T O F T O FI N O.

7. Q U A LI T Y A S S U R A N C E Q U A LI FI C A TI O N O F C O N T R A C T O R A N D S U P E RI N T E N D E N T: T H E C O N T R A C T O R S H A L L B E F U L L Y
C O N V E R S A N T WI T H A L L S A F E T Y P R O C E D U R E S A N D R E G U L A TI O N S R E L A TI N G T O C O N S T R U C TI O N, A N D S H A L L E M P L O Y S T A GI N G
A N D O T H E R S A F E T Y P R O VI SI O N S A S S P E CI FI E D E L S E W H E R E A N D R E Q UI R E D B Y T H E W O R K E R S C O M P E N S A TI O N B O A R D
R E G U L A TI O N S.

8. E L E V A TI O N S I N M E T E R S A N D DI M E N SI O N S A R E I N MI L LI M E T E R S, U N L E S S O T H E R WI S E N O T E D.

9. S U R V E Y P E R F O R M E D B Y M C E L H A N N E Y LI MI T E D, A N D I S I N L O C A L D A T U M.

1 0. D E SI G N O F A N Y R E Q UI R E D E R O SI O N C O N T R O L M E A S U R E S A T A B U T M E N T S I S B Y O T H E R S.

LI S T O F A B B R E VI A TI O N S

A L T   --- A L T E R N A T E
B/ S     --- B O T H SI D E S
C/ W --- C O M P L E T E WI T H
C --- C E N T R E LI N E
C L R   --- C L E A R
CI P --- C A S T I N P L A C E
C O N C  --- C O N C R E T E
C O L --- C O L U M N
C O N T --- C O N TI N U O U S
C P --- C O M P L E T E P E N E T R A TI O N
D W G --- D R A WI N G
E/ F --- E A C H F A C E
E/ S --- E A C H SI D E
E L E V --- E L E V A TI O N
E/ W --- E A C H W A Y
F F --- F A R F A C E
G A L V --- G A L V A NI Z E D
H O RI Z --- H O RI Z O N T A L
L G --- L O N G
L L --- LI V E L O A D
L L H --- L O N G L E G H O RI Z O N T A L
L L V --- L O N G L E G V E R TI C A L
L/ W --- L O N G W A Y
M A X   --- M A XI M U M
MI N --- MI NI M U M
N o --- N U M B E R
N T S --- N O T T O S C A L E
o/ c --- O N C E N T R E
O P P --- O P P O SI T E
P L --- P L A T E
P T --- P R E S S U R E T R E A T E D ( L U M B E R)
R EI N F --- R EI N F O R C E( M E N T)
S T L --- S T E E L
SI M --- SI MI L A R
S 4 S --- S M O O T H F O U R SI D E S
T H K --- T HI C K
T. O. --- T O P O F
T Y P --- T Y PI C A L
U/ S --- U N D E R SI D E
U N O --- U N L E S S N O T E D O T H E R WI S E
V E R T --- V E R TI C A L
W P --- W O R K P OI N T

G U A R D R AI L            ( R 4 S) G R O U P A N o. 1, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TG E N E R A L N O T E S

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q i n Tr ai , T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 1

P H U

J J M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N/ A

N/ A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

L

N O R T H

C R O S S TI E S           ( R 4 S) G R O U P A N o. 1, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R

RI S E R S                    ( R 4 S) G R O U P A N o. 2, O R B E T T E R      C E D A R

E N VI R O N M E N T A L C O N S T R U C TI O N R E Q UI R E M E N T S

1. A L L T R E E S A N D R O O T S T O B E P R E S E R V E D W H E R E P O S SI B L E. A L L DI S T U R B E D A R E A S T O B E R E S E E D E D WI T H N A TI V E
G R A S S MI X. A N Y S H R U B S O R T R E E S R E M O V E D M U S T B E R E P L A C E D A N D T H E A R E A I S T O B E C O V E R E D I N S T R A W M U L C H
U P O N C O M P L E TI O N.

2. E N VI R O N M E N T A L W O R K P R O C E D U R E S, TI MI N G A N D S P E CI A L P R E C A U TI O N S S H A L L B E I N A C C O R D A N C E WI T H T H E
R E Q UI R E M E N T S A N D LI MI T A TI O N S O F T H E F E D E R A L D E P A R T M E N T O F FI S H E RI E S A N D O C E A N S, A N D T H E P R O VI N CI A L
MI NI S T R Y O F W A T E R, L A N D A N D AI R P R O T E C TI O N.

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



A B U T M E N T

B
O
T
T

O
M 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

B
O
T
T

O
M 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

2 5 0 Ø L O G
PI E R

E XI S TI N G
B RI D G E

G R A V E L T R AI L  ( T OP E T E R S O N D RI V E)

G R A V E L T R AI L

1 8
. 0

1 9
. 0

2 2. 0

18
.0

1 9. 0

2 0. 0

1 7
0 0

±

2 0
0 0

±

N
O

R
T

H

2 5 0 Ø L O G PI E R,
A P P R O XI M A T E
B U RI E D L O C A TI O N

A B U T M E N T

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

C R E E K
C E N T R E LI N E

E XI S TI N G SI T E P L A N
1: 5 0

2 0
. 0

2 1
. 0

1 7
. 0

17
.0

E XI S TI N G B RI D G E A N D
A B U T M E N T S T O B E
R E M O V E D B Y C O N T R A C T O R

T R E E, T Y P.

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TE XI S TI N G SI T E P L A N

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ail, T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 2

P H U

J J M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N A

N A

B

A 2 0 2 . 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 . 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



A B U T M E N T

B
O
T
T

O
M 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

B
O
T
T

O
M 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

E XI S TI N G G R A V E L T R AI L
( T O P E T E R S O N D RI V E)

E XI S TI N G
G R A V E L T R AI L

1 8
. 0

1 9
. 0

2 2. 0

18
.0

1 9. 0

2 0. 0

1 7
0 0

±

2 0
0 0

±

N
O

R
T

H

T
O
P 

O
F 

B
A

N
K

C R E E K
C E N T R E LI N E

G E N E R A L A R R A N G E M E N T
1: 5 0

2 0
. 0

2 1
. 0

1 7
. 0

17
.0

E XI S TI N G E D G E
O F T R AI L

E XI S TI N G E D G E
O F T R AI L

E XI S TI N G T R E E,
T Y P.

W O R K P OI N T # 2
N. 5 0 0 5. 7 5 9
E. 3 0 0 1. 0 6 2
E L. 2 0. 0 5 2

W O R K P OI N T # 1
N. 4 9 9 5. 6 4 7
E. 2 9 9. 6 4 7
E L. 2 0. 0 0 0

T H T R E E
N. 4 9 8 1. 0 7 2
E. 2 9 9 6. 6 6 2
E L. 2 4. 1 4 3

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TG E N E R A L
A R R A N G E M E N T

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ail, T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 3

P H U

J J M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N A

N A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



2 2

2 1

2 0

E L E V A TI O N
I N M E T R E S

1 9

2 2

2 1

2 0

1 9

1 8

1 7

1 8

1 7

1 6 1 6

C E N T R LI N E P R O FI L E
S C A L E 1: 2 5

P R E C A S T I N T E R L O C KI N G B L O C K
A B U T M E N T B Y O T H E R S

W O R K P OI N T # 2

W 3 6 0 GI R D E R, T O P F L A N G E

D E N O T E S P L A N B R A C E, S E E
D W G. S 0 6

DI A P H R A G M, S E E
D W G. S 0 6

P L A N
S C A L E 1: 2 5

LC
B

RI
D

G
E,
 

W
O

R
K

P
OI

N
T

S
A

N
D 

S
Y

M
M

E
T

R
Y

W O R K P OI N T # 1

LC
GI

R
D

E
R

LC
GI

R
D

E
R

P R E C A S T B A L L A S T W A L L
T Y P., S E E D W G. S 0 7

P R E C A S T I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K A B U T M E N T B Y O T H E R S

P R O P O S E D
E X C A V A TI O N LI N E

E XI S TI N G G R O U N D
LI N E

TI M B E R G U A R D R AI L,
T Y PI C A L

TI M B E R P O S T,
T Y PI C A L

P R E C A S T B A L L A S T
W A L L, T Y P.

W O R K P OI N T # 2

A B U T M E N T E L E V A TI O N,
S E E D E T AI L         1

S 0 5O P P O SI T E
H A N D

B RI D G E E N D FI L L A N D
E N GI N E E RI N G B Y O T H E R S

TI M B E R D E C K P L A N K S

TI M B E R T O P R AI L

TI M B E R P O S T, T Y PI C A L

A
S 0 5

A
S 0 5

P R E C A S T I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K A B U T M E N T B Y
O T H E R S

A B U T M E N T E L E V A TI O N,
S E E D E T AI L      1

S 0 5

W O R K P OI N T # 1

LC P O S T

5 1 0

LC P O S T
5 - S P A C E S @ 1 8 4 2 = 9 2 1 0

LC
B E A RI N G &

DI A P H R A G M LC
B E A RI N G &

DI A P H R A G M

3 5

5 1 0

3 5

2 - S P A C E S @ 4 6 4 0 = 9 2 8 0

TI M B E R C R O S S TI E, T Y P.

N
O

R
T

H

S U B G R A D E A N D S C O U R
P R O T E C TI O N B Y O T H E R S

N O T E: N O T E P O R TI O N S O F
S U P E R S T R U C T U R E N O T
S H O W N F O R C L A RI T Y

S L O P E 0. 5 %

M A X. S L O P E 1 5 %

A P P R O A C H G R A D E T O B E FI E L D
FI T T O E N S U R E A D E Q U A T E
C L E A R A N C E F O R D E SI G N
V E HI C L E S

5 1 0

LC
B E A RI N G &
DI A P H R A G M LC

B E A RI N G &
DI A P H R A G M

5 1 02 - S P A C E S @ 4 6 4 0 = 9 2 8 0

A P P R O XI M A T E W A T E R LI N E
A T TI M E O F S U R V E Y
E L. 1 7. 0 m

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TP L A N A N D E L E V A TI O N

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ail, T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 4

P H U

M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N A

N A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



1 2 0 0

10
70

14
5

42
5

37
0

1 0
°

1 0 Ø R A DI U S O N T O P C O R N E R S O F
TI M B E R C A P

N A T U R A L R U B B E R B E A RI N G
P A D

H O L D D O W N P L 1 9

S T E E L W 3 6 0 GI R D E R

C O N C R E T E F L A T T O P I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K, B Y O T H E R S

TI M B E R C R O S S TI E

TI M B E R D E C KI N G

TI M B E R G U A R D R AI L

TI M B E R R AI L

TI M B E R R AI L

TI M B E R P O S T

1 9 Ø HI L TI ' H A S' S T AI N L E S S S T E E L
A N C H O R R O D C/ W N U T S A N D W A S H E R S.
D RI L L A N D E P O X Y A N C H O R WI T H HI L TI
HI T- H Y 2 0 0, 4- L O C A TI O N S P E R A B U T M E N T

25
0

E
M
B
E

D
M
E

N
T

P R E C A S T B A L L A S T
W A L L, S E E D W G. S 0 7

C B E A RI N G, A N C H O R R O D S
  A N D H O L D D O W N P L
L

3 0 0

1
S 0 4

D E T AI L
1: 1 0

 

E N D O F GI R D E R, D E C K
A N D B A C K F A C E O F
I N T E R L O C KI N G B L O C K S

GI R D E R E N D P L,
S E E D W G. S 0 6

TI M B E R T O P R AI L

TI M B E R RI S E R

A
S 0 4

S E C TI O N
1: 1 0

 
N O T E: O N L Y T O P C O U R S E O F I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K S S H O W N.

W 3 6 0 x 9 1 GI R D E R

TI M B E R D E C K P L A N K; 6 4 x 2 9 2, S E C U R E T O
E A C H TI M B E R C R O S S TI E WI T H 2- 1 5 2 A R D O X
S PI K E S P E R P L A N K, S E E D E T AI L     1

6 4 x 1 8 4 TI M B E R R AI L, S E C U R E T O P O S T WI T H 1 3 Ø
B O L T, C/ W M A L L E A B L E I R O N W A S H E R, A N D N U T
P E R C O N T A C T, T Y PI C A L

1 4 0 x 1 4 0 TI M B E R P O S T, S E C U R E T O P O S T B R A C K E T
WI T H 2- 1 6 Ø B O L T S, C/ W 2- M A L L E A B L E I R O N W A S H E R S,
2- N U T S A N D 2- S T A N D A R D W A S H E R S, T Y PI C A L

-

LC
B RI D G E &
S Y M M E T R Y

1 2 0 0

6 4 x 1 8 4 TI M B E R T O P R AI L, S E C U R E T O P O S T WI T H
1 3 Ø B O L T, C/ W M A L L E A B L E I R O N W A S H E R, A N D
N U T P E R C O N T A C T, T Y PI C A L

6 4 x 2 3 5 TI M B E R C A P R AI L, S E C U R E T O P O S T WI T H
3- 1 5 2 A R D O X S PI K E S P E R C O N T A C T, T Y PI C A L

H O L D D O W N P L 1 9

1 9 x 1 5 0 x 2 0 0 N A T U R A L R U B B E R
B E A RI N G P A D, G R A D E 3 T O
C A N/ C S A- S 6- 0 0, 6 0 D U R O M E T E R

7 5 0 x 7 5 0 x 1 5 0 0 C O N C R E T E F L A T T O P
I N T E R L O C KI N G B L O C K, 2- P E R
A B U T M E N T, B Y O T H E R S

I N T E R F A C E B E T W E E N I N T E R L O C KI N G
B L O C K S A N D B E A RI N G P A D M A Y R E Q UI R E A
S TI F F MI X O F T A R G E T " FI N E T R A F FI C P A T C H"
S O T H A T A L L B L O C K S S U P P O R T T H E B RI D G E

57
0

1 4 0 x 1 9 1 TI M B E R C R O S S TI E @ 4 0 6, S E C U R E WI T H 2
- 1 9 Ø C O U N T E R B O R E D B O L T S P E R E N D, T Y P.

1 4 0 x 1 9 1 G U A R D R AI L S C/ W 3 8 X 1 4 0 TI M B E R
RI S E R S @ 1 2 2 0 M A X., S E E D E T AI L     2

-

1
-

D E T AI L - P L A N
1: 1 0

4 0

T Y P.

4 0

T Y P.

C 
C

R
O
S
S 

TI
E

L

A R D O X S PI K E, T Y PI C A L

D E C K P L A N K, T Y PI C A L

TI M B E R C R O S S
TI E

1 4 0 x 1 9 1 G U A R D R AI L

3 8 X 1 4 0 TI M B E R RI S E R, L O C A T E RI S E R S T O
A V OI D C O N F LI C T S WI T H C R O S S TI E S

1 9 Ø T H R O U G H B O L T @ E A C H RI S E R
L O C A TI O N, C/ W N U T A N D W A S H E R S

1 3 Ø T H R O U G H B O L T @ E A C H P O S T
L O C A TI O N, C/ W N U T A N D W A S H E R S

TI M B E R P O S T

TI M B E R C R O S S TI E ( B E Y O N D)

W 3 6 0 GI R D E R

2
-

D E T AI L 
1: 1 0

TI M B E R D E C KI N G

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TS E C TI O N S A N D
D E T AI L S

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ai , T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 5

P H U

M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N/ A

N/ A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



5 5

4 4 0

10
0

10
0 20

0

5 5

C H O L D D O W N P L, B E A RI N G P A D
  A N D GI R D E R
L

1 6 5 1 6 5

H O L D D O W N P L 1 9, C/ W 2- H O L E S
F O R 1 9 Ø B O L T S

O U T LI N E O F B E A RI N G P A D, S E E
D W G. S 0 5

C 
PL

A
T
E 

A
N

D
  

B
E
A

RI
N

G
L

1
-

D E T AI L - H O L D D O W N P L A T E
1: 1 0

P L A N

N O T E: 4- R E Q UI R E D

H O L D D O W N P L, T Y PI C A L A T
E N D DI A P H R A G M S F O R E A C H
GI R D E R, S E E D E T AI L     1

35

C GI R D E RL

2 3 0

34
0

E N D P L 1 0

6
T Y P.

6
T Y P.

6
6

C B E A RI N G A N D
  DI A P H R A G M
L

H O L D D O W N P L

D E T AI L - E N D P L A T E
1: 1 0

3 0 0

-

B E N T P L 8 P O S T
B R A C K E T

S TI F F E N E R P L 1 0

E N D O F
GI R D E R

A
-

S E C TI O N
1: 1 0

 

TI M B E R P O S T, S E E
D W G. S 0 5

B E N T P L 8 P O S T B R A C K E T

6

6

C 
 
P

O
S
T 

B
R
A

C
K
E
T

L

GI R D E R W E B

3 5

F O R E N D
DI A P H R A G M S

6
6

T Y P.

P L A N B R A CI N G C O N N E C TI O N
P L A T E N O T S H O W N

S TI F F E N E R P L 1 0 x 1 2 0, C/ W
2- 2 5 x 2 5 C R O P P E D C O R N E R S,
T Y PI C A L

C GI R D E RL

6 06 5
2- 1 6 Ø B O L T S P E R
C O N N E C TI O N, T Y PI C A L

40
75

12
0

1 3 5

T Y P.
6
6

1 0

T Y P.

W 2 5 0 x 1 8

C GI R D E RL

A
-

20
0

25

25

1 3 5

B E N T P L 8 P O S T B R A C K E T,
C/ W 2- H O L E S F O R 1 6 Ø B O L T S

R = 2 5, T Y P.

S E C TI O N - E N D DI A P H R A G M
1: 1 0

N O T E: 2 - L O C A TI O N S

S E C TI O N - I N T E R M E DI A T E DI A P H R A G M
1: 1 0

N O T E: 1 - L O C A TI O N

C B RI D G E A N D
  S Y M M E T R Y
L

W 2 5 0 x 1 8

12
0

E N D VI E W

E L E V A TI O N

LC
GI

R
D

E
R

LC
GI

R
D

E
R

W 2 5 0 x 1 8 E N D
DI A P H R A G M

W 2 5 0 x 1 8 I N T E R M E DI A T E
DI A P H R A G M

6
6

T Y P.

P L A N B R A C E, L 8 9 x 8 9 x 9. 5,
T Y PI C A L

C O N N E C TI O N P L 1 3 x 1 6 5 x 1 6 5,
T Y PI C A L A T E A C H B RI D G E
E N D

E N D P L 1 0

C E N D DI A P H R A G M
    & B E A RI N G
L

25 T
Y
P.

2 6 5

S TI F F E N E R P L, T Y PI C A L

H O L D D O W N P L A T E, T Y PI C A L

=

T Y P.

=

T Y P.

2 3
4 
T Y

P.

2 5
T Y

P.

4 0
T Y

P.

2- 1 6 Ø B O L T S P E R
C O N N E C TI O N, T Y PI C A L

P A R TI A L P L A N - P L A N B R A CI N G
1: 1 0

25 T
Y
P.

C O N N E C TI O N P L 1 3, T Y PI C A L
A L L L O C A TI O N S E X C E P T A T
B RI D G E E N D S

16
5

25

2 6 0 2 6 0

R 2
5

C DI A P H R A G M, B RI D G E MI D- P OI N T
    A N D S Y M M E T R Y
L

65

7 0

1 6 5

16
5

7 4

70

24
00

2 3 2 0 2 3 2 0

4 0 6 T Y P.7 0

70
70

C R O S S TI E B O L TI N G
P A T T E R N, H O L E S F O R
1 9 Ø B O L T S T Y P.

W 3 6 0 X 9 1 GI R D E R

W 3 6 0 X 9 1 GI R D E R

N O T E: G U A R D R AI L B O L T H O L E S N O T S H O W N
F O R C L A RI T Y.

P O S T B R A C K E T, T Y P.

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TGI R D E R S, DI A P H R A G M S
A N D B R A CI N G

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ai , T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 6

P H U

M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2 6

A S S H O W N

N/ A

N/ A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 6. 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1



E L E V A TI O N - P R E C A S T B A L L A S T W A L L
1: 2 0

1 5 M @ 3 0 0, F R O N T
F A C E

1 5 M @ 1 5 0, F R O N T
F A C E

5 0 C L.

F R O N T F A C E

5 5 C L.

T Y P. U. N. O.

1 5 M @ 1 5 0,
R E A R F A C E

1 5 M @ 3 0 0,
R E A R F A C E

FI L L SI D E O F
W A L L T O B E
C L E A R L Y
M A R K E D

S E C TI O N S - B A L L A S T W A L L
1: 2 0

C O N N E C TI O N R EI N F O R C E M E N T

2 0 0

B A L L A S T
W A L L

E N D P L 1 0

GI R D E R

8
8

N O T E: S T A G G E R
V E R TI C A L B A R S T O
M A XI MI Z E S P A CI N G

C E M B E D P L A T E S

C B A L L A S T W A L L
  A N D S Y M M E T R Y
L

1 2 0 0 L

4 3 0 0

1 4 0 07 5 0

20
0

50
0

70
0

D E N O T E S I N T E N D E D
P O SI TI O N O F GI R D E R
E N D P L A T E, T Y PI C A L

C 
E

M
B
E

D 
PL

A
T
E
S

L

4 5
0

E M B E D P L, S E E
D E T AI L

N O T E: 2 - R E Q UI R E D

C E M B E D P LL

C 
E

M
B
E

D 
PL

L

1 0 01 0 0

E M B E D P L 1 3 x 2 5 0 x 2 8 0, C/ W
4- 1 3 Ø x 1 0 0 L O N G N E L S O N
S T U D S

D E T AI L - E M B E D P L A T E
1: 1 0

N O T E: 4- R E Q UI R E D P E R B A L L A S T W A L L.

C P. A S P E R
M A N U F A C T U R E R' S
I N S T R U C TI O N S, T Y PI C A L

10
0

10
0

T O N Q UI N B RI D G E R E P L A C E M E N TP R E C A S T B A L L A S T
W A L L A N D
MI S C E L L A N E O U S
D E T AI L S

Di stri ct of T ofi n o

T o n q ui n Tr ail, T ofi n o, B C V 0 R 0 A 4

S 0 7

P H U

M C

S P S

M G C S

0 7 5 5- 0 2

A S S H O W N

N/ A

N/ A

B

A 2 0 2 3. 0 . 2 7 C LI E N T R E VI E W

B 2 0 2 3. 0 7. 2 8 T E N D E R

N O T E S:
1. F O R G E N E R A L N O T E S S E E D W G. S 0 1.

O T F O R
O S T R U TI O

I S S U E D F O R T E D E R

p er mit t o pr a cti c e
n o. 1 0 0 0 2 0 1


	RFQ TBR
	Request for Quotation
	Tonquin Trail Bridge Replacement

	0755-026 Tonquin Bridge Replacement IFT Drawing Set_2023.07.28
	Sheets and Views
	Master Layout

	Sheets and Views
	Master Layout

	Sheets and Views
	S02

	Sheets and Views
	S03

	Sheets and Views
	S04

	Sheets and Views
	S05

	Sheets and Views
	S06

	Sheets and Views
	S07





